TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Palliser Furniture Ltd.		08/11/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palliser Furniture Upholstery Ltd.	
Street Address:	70 Lexington Park	
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R2G 4H2	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2908872	HORIZONS BY PALLISER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@cblh.com, jfraser@cblh.com, bstaley@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Fraser, Esq.
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21706-00079

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jennifer Fraser, Esq.
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

TRADEMARK

P \$40.00 29088

900199992 REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Fraser	
Signature:	/jf/	
Date:	08/17/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Palliser Confirmation Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0851

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Palliser Furniture Ltd., a corporation of Canada having its principal place of business at 70 Lexington Park, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R2G 4H2 (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,908,872 for the mark HORIZONS BY PALLISER & Design ("the Mark");

WHEREAS, Palliser Furniture Ltd. changed its name to, Palliser Furniture (Canada) Ltd. on October 30, 2009 and then Palliser Furniture (Canada) Ltd. changed its name to Palliser Furniture (Canada) Corporation on October 30, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Palliser Furniture Upholstery Ltd., a limited liability company of Canada having its principal place of business at 70 Lexington Park, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R2G 4H2 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of confirming ownership of the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the aforesaid registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it did on October 1, 2008, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid Mark, and the aforesaid Registration, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Date:	August 11/11	_ By:	Palliser Furniture (Canada) Corporation (by name change from Palliser Furniture Ltd.)
		Name:	ARTHUR DEFEHR
		Title:	PRESIDENT

4419289_1.DOC

RECORDED: 08/17/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0852